PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W. A. Krapf, Inc.	01/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELPROPLIST LLC
Street Address:	2031 O'Neill Road
City:	Macedon
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12408760
Patent Number:	5425160
Patent Number:	5904373
Patent Number:	6003259
Patent Number:	7117998
Patent Number:	7131619
Patent Number:	7461134
Patent Number:	7851957
Patent Number:	D535699
Patent Number:	D567877
Patent Number:	D613797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)703-6257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

315-425-2700 Phone:

PATENT

REEL: 025821 FRAME: 0256

Email: rboronka@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: HISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP

Address Line 1: One Park Place

Address Line 2: 300 South State Street

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202-2078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3029247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Bilinski

Total Attachments: 3

source=2011-01-01_Assignment_of_Patents#page1.tif source=2011-01-01_Assignment_of_Patents#page2.tif source=2011-01-01_Assignment_of_Patents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025821 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, W.A. KRAPF, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to INTELPROPLIST LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest including all common law rights in and to any and all United States, international and foreign patent applications and patents, including any and all nonprovisionals, reissues, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations in part of any of the foregoing; including all the applications identified in Schedule A attached to and forming a part of this Assignment;

Assignor covenants that it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants that it will at any time and at the request of Assignee execute such documents and take such other action that in the opinion of Assignee may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed this day of January, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

W.A. KRAPF, INC.

Title: V.P. and Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK) county of wayne) ss.:

On the _______ day of ______ in the year 20//, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared CHRISTIAN Q. KRAPF, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

HARRY P. MESSINA JR.

Note y **Públic, State of** New 11 Qualifi**ed in Monroe** County

Reg. No. 02ME7911675

Commission Expires November 30, 2014

SCHEDULE A

A. U.S. Issued Patents – Utility

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
MAGNETIC PAPER CLAMP AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME	5,425,160	6/20/1995
FLEXIBLE DOCUMENT SUPPORTING JACKET WITH MAGNETIZED MOUNTING STRIPS	5,904,373	5/18/1999
TRANSPARENT HANGER BAR FOR DOCUMENTS	6,003,259	12/21/1999
GRAPHIC MEDIA MATERIALS CARRIER	7,117,998	10/10/2006
ROTATABLE DISPLAY APPARATUS	7,131,619	11/7/2006
BI-DIRECTIONAL COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A WEB CLIENT AND A WEB SERVER	7,461,134	12/2/2008
MAGNETIC BEARING ASSEMBLY FOR ROTATABLE SUPPORT APPARATUS	7,851,957	12/14/2010
B. U.S. Issued Patents – Design		
<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
MAGNETIC TACK	D535,699	1/23/2007
ROTATABLE DISPLAY	D567,877	4/29/2008
MAGNET POINTER	D613,797	4/13/2010

-2-

SYLIB01\730190\1

PATENT REEL: 025821 FRAME: 0259

C. U.S. Provisional Patent Applications

TitleAppl. No.Filing DateDESIGN CUSTOMIZATION OF
MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS61/388,2419/30/2010

D. U.S. Pending Patent Applications - Utility

TitleAppl. No.Filing DateDISPLAY BOARD WITH INTEGRATED12/408,7603/23/2009CARD HOLDER AND RELATED METHODOF MANUFACTURE

E. Proposed Patents/Applications

Title

KEY MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE SYSTEM

MULTI-SIDED MAGNETIC LABEL

UNIDIRECTIONAL FOR MAGNETIC CUBE/SUPPORT

- 3 -

SYLIB01\730190\1

PATENT REEL: 025821 FRAME: 0260